■ Applications
Circuit Protecting in notebook PC, telecom system, LCD/PDP TV, wireless goods,LCD monitor, white goods,
LCD/PDP panel, game console, power supply, net working and other electronics products.
■ Product Dimensions and Recommended Land Pattern (mm)
Dimensions                    Recommended Land Pattern
■ Clear-Time Characteristics (Slow Blow)
% of current rating
Clear-time at 25 oC

■ Electrical Characteristics
Part number
Current
Rating
Voltage
Rating
Interrupting
Ratings
Nominal Cold
DCR
Nominal
I2t
Marking
Code
A V A mΩ (A2s)
1140WLS1500A072V 15
125V AC
250V AC
32V DC
72V DC
150A
@125V AC
150A
@250V AC
1000A
@32V DC
500A
@72V DC
3.65 72.3 15S
1140WLS2000A072V 20 2.78 132 20S
1140WLS2500A072V 25 2.16 196 25S
1140WLS3000A072V 30 1.78 225 30S
1140WLS4000A072V 40 1.16 756.25 40S
1140WLS5000A060V 50
125V AC
32V DC
60V DC
250A
@125V AC
1000A
@32V DC
500A
@60V DC
0.55 3025 50S
1140WLS6000A060V 60 0.5 6400 60S
Notice: 1. Permissible continuous operating current is ≤100% at ambient temperature of 23°C (73.4°F)
2. The current values used for calculating I2T should be within the standard range of 8ms ~ 10ms.
■ Average Clear-Time Curves
Specifications are subject to change without notice.